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Address

Mailing Address

Av. Misiones 208
Col. Misiones

MEXICO

Santiago, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
zip code 67300

Contact Information

English; French; SpanishLanguages:

Curriculum Vitae
Ms Narcedalia  Lozano Garza

Primary Affiliation Address

Av. Garza Sada 6530
Col. Campestre Mederos
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico
MEXICO

Degree /
Training Type

Specialty Degree Name Organization Country Date received
MM/YYYY

Doctorate (PhD)

Doctorate (PhD)

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Bachelor's

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Ph. D. Political Science

Social Sciences 

Education for Peace Seminar

Certificate of the Association of
Fundraising Professionals
(AFP)
The role of arts and media for
the promotion of democratic
citizenship. Children and Youth
Executive Program for
Nonprofit Leaders

International Relations

credits for International Politics,
International Economics,
International Organizations,
Psychology
Music advanced courses 

The Road to Excellence
Seminars

Summer Leadership Seminars

Music Education Seminar

McGill University

ITESM Instituto
Tecnologico y de Estudios
Superiores de Monterrey
Transcend International
Peace University

AFP

Organization of American
States (OAS)

Stanford University

Instituto Tecnologico y de
Estudios Superiores de
Monterrey (ITESM)
Harvard University

Texas Music Educators
Association

FEMSA Fomento
Economico Mexicano SA

SELIDER

FORMUS

CANADA

MEXICO

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

MEXICO

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

05/2014

06/2013

05/2011

12/2010

06/2010

10/2006

06/2003

06/2001

05/2001

08/2000

07/2000

04/2000

applying

Development and
Globalization

Politics and practices in the
members of the Organization
of American States.
Fundraising and planning 

Negociation and Conflict
Resolution

Dalcroze and Kodaly

Leadership, Innovation,
Creativity and Selfsteem 

Ethic and Responsible
Leadership

Music Pedagogy and Flute

Academic Background and Training

Primary Phone: 52 (81) 84500723

Secondary Phone: 52 (81) 88828435

Temporary Phone:

E-Mail Address: narcedalia.lozano@gmail.com

Primary FAX:

Temporary FAX:

Web Address: www.lapaz.org.mx
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Distinctions and Credentials

Distinction

Credential

Degree /
Training Type

Specialty Degree Name Organization Country Date received
MM/YYYY

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

Diploma

International Symposium on
Negotiation and Conflict
Resolution
Emerging Leaders

Studies on Economics, Social
Stratification, Sociology and
Telecommunications
Intensive English Learning
Program

Odyssey of the Mind World
Finals 

World Leadership Congress

Institute for the
International Mediation and
Conflict Resolution (IIMCR)
State of the World Forum 

Stanford University

Saint Mary´s
University/DeLaSalle
Language Institute
Iowa State University

Hugh O´Brian Youth
Foundation

NETHERLANDS

MEXICO

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

07/1999

01/1999

07/1998

12/1997

07/1996

07/1995

Mediation and Peace
processes 

Global Leadership Network for
Peace 

English, Social Work,
Leadership, Fiction, Music

Creativity and Innovation

Leadership and Diversity

Academic Background and Training

Social Impact Medal Award of Nuevo León, Government of Nuevo Leon, Mexico, Mexico, Effective: 2004, Peace Begins with Children´s
Social Impact 

Distinguished Member of Board , El Norte Newspaper, Mexico, Effective: 01/2004, Ending: 01/2005, Cultural Adviser

EXP Outstanding Social Innovation Entrepreneur , Coca Cola Co. and EXP Journal , Mexico, Effective: 2003, Social Impact Award,
$1,500

Entrepreneur of the year., TEC de Monterrey University, Mexico, Effective: 2003, For Outstanding Social Impact, $2,000

Global Student Entrepreneur Award, Saint Louis University, United States, Effective: 2003, Social Impact Award, $2,000

Donation for Peace Begins with Children Foundation, United Nations Children´s Fund (UNICEF), United States, Effective: 2002, For
building a Culture of Peace, $700

National Award for Outstanding Community Service, Government Department of Social Development in Mexico (SEDESOL), Mexico,
Effective: 2002, Peace Begins with Children Foundation

Distinguished Social Commitment Award, Saint Mary´s University , United States, Effective: 1997, For Community Service
Achievements 

Oratory Local Contest, Prepa TEC, Mexico, Effective: 02/1996, Ending: 03/1996

Oratory National Contest, Prepa TEC , Mexico, Effective: 02/1996, Ending: 03/1996

Leadership and Entrepreneurship for Social Change, Arts Space, Mexico, Effective: 2010, A research on a Leardership program for
Children , $2,000

Special Guest Speaker, Local Radio and TV programs, Mexico, Effective: 2010, Building of a Culture of Peace

Leader for the Peace and Spirituality Workshops, International  Forum of the Cultures, Mexico, Effective: 2007, Children´s Peace
Declaration and Paint Workshop , $3,000
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Position Country
Start Date - End
Date (MM/YYYY)Organization

Paper presentation

Paper presentation

Volunteer as Organizer of
Peace Conferences and
Seminars

Student of Ph. D. Social
Science

Member of the Social
Development and
Globalization Chair

Transformative Ethical
Leadership Program

Department

Canadian Peace Research Association

Centre for International Peace and Conflict Studies 

Brahma Kumaris World Spiritual University

TEC de Monterrey University

TEC de Monterrey

Espacio de las Artes (Arts Space)

 Universit of New Brunswick 

 Université de Montréal

 

 

Other Ph.D. Social Science Department

 

CANADA

CANADA

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

06/2011 - 

04/2011 - 

02/2010 - 

08/2009 - 

08/2009 - 

07/2008 - 

Work Experience

Distinctions and Credentials

Research award

Integral Development Award , Enlazando Esfuerzos ABP (Fostering Ties Foundation), Mexico, Effective: 2010, Social Impact Award
and Donation for Schoolarships, $2,500

Peace Education Project for Vulnerable Children, HEB Supermarkets (Howard Edward Butt Supermarkets) , Mexico, Effective: 2009,
Schoolarships for Abandoned Children and Youth, $2,000

Excellence Schoolarship for Ph.D. Social Science, TEC de Monterrey, Mexico, Effective: 08/2009, Ending: 12/2010, International
Relations and Peace Education, $45,000

Donation for Social Impact Endurance, Government Council for Social Development , Mexico, Effective: 2008, To Develop Workshops
on Arts, Science and Sports, $7,000

Fomento ProCultura de Monterrey, Vonnacher Tae Kwon Do, Carla Eugenia Escuela de Danza and Bach Institute School of Music,
Mexico, Effective: 2008, Schoolarships for Ballet, Music and Tae Kwon Do, $3,000

Donation for Social Projects at Vulnerable Centers, Governement Council for Social Development , Mexico, Effective: 2007, Peace
workshops for Maginalized Communities, $5,000

Open their Wings Campaign for Vulnerable Children, XIGNUX Company, Mexico, Effective: 06/2007, Ending: 07/2007, Workshops and
Concerts for Vulnerable Community, $5,000

Building the Arts Center at DIF Capullos, Secretary of Social Development (SEDESOL), Mexico, Effective: 2006, Ending: 2008,
Infraestructure for Art Workshops at DIF, $20,000

Development Award, TEC de Monterrey University, Mexico, Effective: 2006, Fostering a Culture of Peace, $1,500

Peace Children´s Fund Donation Campaign, Nissan automobiles, Mexico, Effective: 2005, Workshops and Concerts for Peace and
Sports Days, $50,000

Children´s Fund for Development, El Gran Pastor/ETE Empresas, Mexico, Effective: 02/2005, Ending: 08/2008, Schoolarships for
Vulnerable Children, $40,000

Award for Social Impact, Government Art and Culture Department (CONARTE) , Mexico, Effective: 2004, Funds to Build Choirs and
Orchestras , $2,000

Donation for Peace Begins with Children Foundation, Integral Family Development Government Agency (DIF Nuevo Leon), Mexico,
Effective: 2004, Fund To build Choirs and Orchestras , $2,500

Donation for the development of a Culture of Peace, HEB Supermarkets (Howard Edward Butt Supermarkets), Mexico, Effective: 2001,
Workshops on Arts, Science and Sports for Children, $5,000
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Position Country
Start Date - End
Date (MM/YYYY)Organization

Co-Founder and fundraiser

Transversal Flute and Choir
Professor

Participant of Program to
Install Audio Aid to children
with ear disabilities

Director of Academics 

Founder and Chief Executive 

Volunteer Organizer for
project "Building Bridges of
Peace" Pinkas Zuckermann

Music Professor

Organizer of Peace
Campaigns

Acredited NGO at the Social
Development Council

Acredited NGO by Social
Service Department

Organizer of 18 Peace
Concerts and 18 Health and
Sports Days

Founder and Chief Executive

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer Head of
Organizational Development
and Fundraising

Logistic and Planning

Volunteer to the Organization
Staff of Economics Seminar

First Flute at ITESM
Orchestra

Department

Fomento ProCultura de Monterrey / Monterrey Cultural
Fund

Bach Institut School of Music

Rotary International

Bach Institut Escuela de Musica/ Bach Institute School of
Music

Bach Institut Escuela de Musica/ Bach Institute School of
Music

Peace Begins with Children Organization

La Casa que Canta (The Singing House)

Peace Begins with Children Foundation

Government Social Development Council 

TEC de Monterrey University

Peace Begins with Children

La Paz Comienza con los Niños A.C. / Peace Begins with
Children Foundation 

La Paz Comienza con los Niños A.C.

Peace Begins with Children Foundation

Peace Begins with Children Foundation

Productivity de México

TEC de Monterrey

TEC de Monterrey

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other 

 

 

 

 

 

Other 

 

 

 

 

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

01/2008 - 

10/2007 - 

05/2006 - 

08/2004 - 

01/2004 - 

10/2003 - 

04/2003 - 

01/2003 - 

04/2002 - 

08/2001 - 

12/2000 - 

08/2000 - 

08/2000 - 

08/2000 - 

08/2000 - 

07/1999 - 

05/1999 - 

01/1999 - 

Work Experience
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Comparative politics; Culture of Peace; Human Development ; Human Rights democracy; Int´l Organizations; Local Organizations;
Multidisciplinary studies; Peace Education; Qualitative Methodology; Social Development

Expertise

My research interests are in the following areas:

Main discipline Sub Discipline

These are the disciplines that best correspond to my research interests:

Areas of Discipline

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

POLITICAL SCIENCE

DYNAMICS OF SOCIAL ORGANIZATION

SOCIOLOGY

EDUCATION

DIPLOMATICS

PHILOSOPHY

International Relations

Comparative Politics

Social Structure

Comparative Education

Human Rights

Ethics

Position Country
Start Date - End
Date (MM/YYYY)Organization

Organizer Staff at State of the
World Forum

Volunteer Leader of
Missionary Plunges and Flute
player and Choir at Mass

Volunteer

Volunteer

Volunteer

Organizer of Excellence and
Leadership Seminars

Organizer of Leadership
Seminars

President of the Alumni
Society

President of the Alumni
Society

Department

TEC de Monterrey Emerging Leaders

Corpus Christi Church

Chicago Plunge Mission

Saint Mary´s University, Minnesota

Saint Mary´s University and Boston College Flute and
Choir

Fomento Economico Mexicano (FEMSA)

Selider

TEC de Monterrey High School

Secondary School

 

 

 

Other 

Other 

 

 

 

 

MEXICO

MEXICO

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

08/1998 - 

01/1998 - 

10/1997 - 

09/1997 - 

08/1997 - 

01/1996 - 

07/1995 - 

01/1995 - 

09/1993 - 

Work Experience



Ms Narcedalia  Lozano Garza

Page 6
This CV is not to be used for soliciting funding

Copyright Canadian Common CV Network

06/03/2011

Support
Period

Title Program Name

Organization

Principal
Investigator

Co-Applicant Total Amount

Research Support and Funding

01/2010 - 

08/2005 - 

08/2006 - 

07/2007 - 

06/2006 - 

09/2006 - 

05/2001 - 

04/2001 - 

07/2010

08/2008

08/2008

07/2008

05/2007

10/2006

05/2003

06/2001

Peace Education to Build
Democratic Citizenship

Workshops to build a Culture of
Peace through Art, Science
and Sports

Building the Arts Center at the
DIF Capullos

Equal opportunities for all
Children

Peace Begins with Children
Workshops: Art, Science and
Sports

Ethics in the Fundraising
Activity

Peace Concerts and Health
Days

Peace Workshops for
Vulnerable Children

Workshop for democratic
citizenship. Politics and practices
- 

Peace Begins with Children - 

Social Development Program - 

Arts, Science and Sports for all - 

Creating a Culture of Peace - 

Stanford Executive Program for
NGO´s Leaders - 

Peace Begins with Children in the
Social Development Program - 

Art, Science and Sports to Build a
Culture of Peace - 

Organization of American States

Nissan

Government of Mexico

Government of Mexico

Government of Mexico

Stanford University (California,
USA)

Government of Mexico

UNICEF

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Family Integral
Development
Agency (DIF)

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

Narcedalia
Lozano Garza

       $2,500

      $50,000

      $20,000

       $2,000

      $12,000

       $1,000

       $1,500

         $500

Supervisory Experience

 Master's Doctorate Post-Doctoral 000
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Patents and Intellectual Property Rights

Publications and Presentations

Literary and Artistic Works

Total patents and
intellectual property

rights

Obtained Applications under process

Total individual Total collective Sub-total Total individual Total collective Sub-total

Totals

Total
Literary

and Artistic Works
Total individual Total collective Sub-total Total individual Total collective Sub-total

In circulation In progress

Publications Refereed
Articles

Books and
Monographs

Proceedings /
Book Chapters /
Contributions to a

collective work

Abstracts / Notes

Accepted or in the Press

Already published

Invited presentations

2 0 2 0 0 0 2

73400

0 0 0 0 0

7

2211000

32

Record the total numbers of patents / copyrights in the following table.

Give the number of publications and presentations in the course of your career. Detailed information should be attached as specified in the
"Contributions - details" section.

Provide the number of literary and artistic works created in the course of your career. Detailed information should be attached as specified
in the "Contributions - details" section.

Contributions - Summary


