Curriculum Vitae

Ms Narcedalia Lozano Garza

Address

Primary Affiliation Address

Av. Garza Sada 6530 Col. Campestre Mederos Monterrey, Nuevo Leon, Mexico MEXICO Mailing Address

Av. Misiones 208 Col. Misiones

Santiago, Nuevo Leon, Mexico

zip code 67300 MEXICO

Contact Information

Primary Phone: 52 (81) 84500723 Primary FAX:

Secondary Phone: 52 (81) 88828435 Temporary FAX:

Temporary Phone: Web Address: www.lapaz.org.mx

E-Mail Address: narcedalia.lozano@gmail.com

Languages: English; French; Spanish

Academic Background and Training

Degree / Training Type	Specialty	Degree Name	Organization	Country	Date received MM/YYYY
Doctorate (PhD)	applying	Ph. D. Political Science	McGill University	CANADA	05/2014
Doctorate (PhD)	Development and Globalization	Social Sciences	ITESM Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios	MEXICO	06/2013
Diploma		Education for Peace Seminar	Superiores de Monterrey Transcend International Peace University	UNITED STATES	05/2011
Diploma		Certificate of the Association of Fundraising Professionals (AFP)	AFP	UNITED STATES	12/2010
Diploma	Politics and practices in the members of the Organization of American States.	The role of arts and media for the promotion of democratic	Organization of American States (OAS)	UNITED STATES	06/2010
Diploma	Fundraising and planning	citizenship. Children and Youth Executive Program for Nonprofit Leaders	Stanford University	UNITED STATES	10/2006
Bachelor's	Negociation and Conflict Resolution	International Relations	Instituto Tecnologico y de Estudios Superiores de Monterrey (ITESM)	MEXICO	06/2003
Diploma		credits for International Politics, International Economics, International Organizations, Psychology		UNITED STATES	06/2001
Diploma	Dalcroze and Kodaly	Music advanced courses	Texas Music Educators Association	UNITED STATES	05/2001
Diploma	Leadership, Innovation, Creativity and Selfsteem	The Road to Excellence Seminars	FEMSA Fomento Economico Mexicano SA	MEXICO	08/2000
Diploma	Ethic and Responsible Leadership	Summer Leadership Seminars	SELIDER	MEXICO	07/2000
Diploma	Music Pedagogy and Flute	Music Education Seminar	FORMUS	MEXICO	04/2000

Academic Background and Training

Degree / Training Type	Specialty	Degree Name	Organization	Country	Date received MM/YYYY
Diploma	Mediation and Peace processes	International Symposium on Negotiation and Conflict Resolution	Institute for the International Mediation and Conflict Resolution (IIMCR)	NETHERLANDS	07/1999
Diploma	Global Leadership Network for Peace	Emerging Leaders	State of the World Forum	MEXICO	01/1999
Diploma		Studies on Economics, Social Stratification, Sociology and Telecommunications	Stanford University	UNITED STATES	07/1998
Diploma	English, Social Work, Leadership, Fiction, Music	Intensive English Learning Program	Saint Mary's University/DeLaSalle Language Institute	UNITED STATES	12/1997
Diploma	Creativity and Innovation	Odyssey of the Mind World Finals	Iowa State University	UNITED STATES	07/1996
Diploma	Leadership and Diversity	World Leadership Congress	Hugh O´Brian Youth Foundation	UNITED STATES	07/1995

Distinctions and Credentials

Distinction

Social Impact Medal Award of Nuevo León, Government of Nuevo Leon, Mexico, Mexico, Effective: 2004, Peace Begins with Children's Social Impact

Distinguished Member of Board, El Norte Newspaper, Mexico, Effective: 01/2004, Ending: 01/2005, Cultural Adviser

EXP Outstanding Social Innovation Entrepreneur , Coca Cola Co. and EXP Journal , Mexico, Effective: 2003, Social Impact Award, \$1,500

Entrepreneur of the year., TEC de Monterrey University, Mexico, Effective: 2003, For Outstanding Social Impact, \$2,000

Global Student Entrepreneur Award, Saint Louis University, United States, Effective: 2003, Social Impact Award, \$2,000

Donation for Peace Begins with Children Foundation, United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF), United States, Effective: 2002, For building a Culture of Peace, \$700

National Award for Outstanding Community Service, Government Department of Social Development in Mexico (SEDESOL), Mexico, Effective: 2002, Peace Begins with Children Foundation

Distinguished Social Commitment Award, Saint Mary's University , United States, Effective: 1997, For Community Service Achievements

Oratory Local Contest, Prepa TEC, Mexico, Effective: 02/1996, Ending: 03/1996

Oratory National Contest, Prepa TEC, Mexico, Effective: 02/1996, Ending: 03/1996

Credential

Leadership and Entrepreneurship for Social Change, Arts Space, Mexico, Effective: 2010, A research on a Leardership program for Children, \$2,000

Special Guest Speaker, Local Radio and TV programs, Mexico, Effective: 2010, Building of a Culture of Peace

Leader for the Peace and Spirituality Workshops, International Forum of the Cultures, Mexico, Effective: 2007, Children's Peace Declaration and Paint Workshop, \$3,000

Distinctions and Credentials

Research award

Integral Development Award, Enlazando Esfuerzos ABP (Fostering Ties Foundation), Mexico, Effective: 2010, Social Impact Award and Donation for Schoolarships, \$2,500

Peace Education Project for Vulnerable Children, HEB Supermarkets (Howard Edward Butt Supermarkets), Mexico, Effective: 2009, Schoolarships for Abandoned Children and Youth, \$2,000

Excellence Schoolarship for Ph.D. Social Science, TEC de Monterrey, Mexico, Effective: 08/2009, Ending: 12/2010, International Relations and Peace Education, \$45,000

Donation for Social Impact Endurance, Government Council for Social Development, Mexico, Effective: 2008, To Develop Workshops on Arts, Science and Sports, \$7,000

Fomento ProCultura de Monterrey, Vonnacher Tae Kwon Do, Carla Eugenia Escuela de Danza and Bach Institute School of Music, Mexico, Effective: 2008, Schoolarships for Ballet, Music and Tae Kwon Do, \$3,000

Donation for Social Projects at Vulnerable Centers, Governement Council for Social Development, Mexico, Effective: 2007, Peace workshops for Maginalized Communities, \$5,000

Open their Wings Campaign for Vulnerable Children, XIGNUX Company, Mexico, Effective: 06/2007, Ending: 07/2007, Workshops and Concerts for Vulnerable Community, \$5,000

Building the Arts Center at DIF Capullos, Secretary of Social Development (SEDESOL), Mexico, Effective: 2006, Ending: 2008, Infraestructure for Art Workshops at DIF, \$20,000

Development Award, TEC de Monterrey University, Mexico, Effective: 2006, Fostering a Culture of Peace, \$1,500

Peace Children's Fund Donation Campaign, Nissan automobiles, Mexico, Effective: 2005, Workshops and Concerts for Peace and Sports Days, \$50,000

Children's Fund for Development, El Gran Pastor/ETE Empresas, Mexico, Effective: 02/2005, Ending: 08/2008, Schoolarships for Vulnerable Children. \$40.000

Award for Social Impact, Government Art and Culture Department (CONARTE), Mexico, Effective: 2004, Funds to Build Choirs and Orchestras, \$2,000

Donation for Peace Begins with Children Foundation, Integral Family Development Government Agency (DIF Nuevo Leon), Mexico, Effective: 2004, Fund To build Choirs and Orchestras, \$2,500

Donation for the development of a Culture of Peace, HEB Supermarkets (Howard Edward Butt Supermarkets), Mexico, Effective: 2001, Workshops on Arts, Science and Sports for Children, \$5,000

Work Experience

Position	Organization Department	Country	Start Date - End Date (MM/YYYY)
Paper presentation	Canadian Peace Research Association Universit of New Brunswick	CANADA	06/2011 -
Paper presentation	Centre for International Peace and Conflict Studies Université de Montréal	CANADA	04/2011 -
Volunteer as Organizer of Peace Conferences and Seminars	Brahma Kumaris World Spiritual University	MEXICO	02/2010 -
Student of Ph. D. Social Science	TEC de Monterrey University	MEXICO	08/2009 -
Member of the Social Development and Globalization Chair	TEC de Monterrey Other Ph.D. Social Science Department	MEXICO	08/2009 -
Transformative Ethical Leadership Program	Espacio de las Artes (Arts Space)	MEXICO	07/2008 -

Work Experience			Otant Data Food
Position	Organization Department	Country	Start Date - End Date (MM/YYYY)
Co-Founder and fundraiser	Fomento ProCultura de Monterrey / Monterrey Cultural Fund	MEXICO	01/2008 -
Transversal Flute and Choir Professor	Bach Institut School of Music	MEXICO	10/2007 -
Participant of Program to Install Audio Aid to children with ear disabilities	Rotary International	MEXICO	05/2006 -
Director of Academics	Bach Institut Escuela de Musica/ Bach Institute School of Music	MEXICO	08/2004 -
Founder and Chief Executive	Bach Institut Escuela de Musica/ Bach Institute School of Music	MEXICO	01/2004 -
Volunteer Organizer for project "Building Bridges of Peace" Pinkas Zuckermann	Peace Begins with Children Organization	MEXICO	10/2003 -
Music Professor	La Casa que Canta (The Singing House)	MEXICO	04/2003 -
Organizer of Peace Campaigns	Peace Begins with Children Foundation Other	MEXICO	01/2003 -
Acredited NGO at the Social Development Council	Government Social Development Council	MEXICO	04/2002 -
Acredited NGO by Social Service Department	TEC de Monterrey University	MEXICO	08/2001 -
Organizer of 18 Peace Concerts and 18 Health and Sports Days	Peace Begins with Children	MEXICO	12/2000 -
Founder and Chief Executive	La Paz Comienza con los Niños A.C. / Peace Begins with Children Foundation	MEXICO	08/2000 -
Volunteer	La Paz Comienza con los Niños A.C.	MEXICO	08/2000 -
Volunteer	Peace Begins with Children Foundation Other	MEXICO	08/2000 -
Volunteer Head of Organizational Development and Fundraising	Peace Begins with Children Foundation	MEXICO	08/2000 -
Logistic and Planning	Productivity de México	MEXICO	07/1999 -
Volunteer to the Organization Staff of Economics Seminar	TEC de Monterrey	MEXICO	05/1999 -
First Flute at ITESM Orchestra	TEC de Monterrey	MEXICO	01/1999 -

	_		
MARK	-vn	ariance	۸
VVOIR		erience	ï

work Experience			Ctart Data End
Position	Organization	Country	Start Date - End Date (MM/YYYY)
	Department		
Organizer Staff at State of the World Forum	TEC de Monterrey Emerging Leaders	MEXICO	08/1998 -
Volunteer Leader of Missionary Plunges and Flute player and Choir at Mass	Corpus Christi Church	MEXICO	01/1998 -
Volunteer	Chicago Plunge Mission	UNITED STATES	10/1997 -
Volunteer	Saint Mary's University, Minnesota Other	UNITED STATES	09/1997 -
Volunteer	Saint Mary's University and Boston College Flute and Choir Other	UNITED STATES	08/1997 -
Organizer of Excellence and Leadership Seminars	Fomento Economico Mexicano (FEMSA)	MEXICO	01/1996 -
Organizer of Leadership Seminars	Selider	MEXICO	07/1995 -
President of the Alumni Society	TEC de Monterrey High School	MEXICO	01/1995 -
President of the Alumni Society	Secondary School	MEXICO	09/1993 -

Expertise

My research interests are in the following areas:

Comparative politics; Culture of Peace; Human Development; Human Rights democracy; Int´l Organizations; Local Organizations; Multidisciplinary studies; Peace Education; Qualitative Methodology; Social Development

Areas of Discipline

These are the disciplines that best correspond to my research interests:

	Main discipline	Sub Discipline
1.	POLITICAL SCIENCE	International Relations
2.	DYNAMICS OF SOCIAL ORGANIZATION	Comparative Politics
3.	SOCIOLOGY	Social Structure
4.	EDUCATION	Comparative Education
5.	DIPLOMATICS	Human Rights
6.	PHILOSOPHY	Ethics

Research Support and Funding

Support Period	Title	Program Name Organization	Principal Investigator	Co-Applicant	Total Amount
01/2010 - 07/2010	Peace Education to Build Democratic Citizenship	Workshop for democratic citizenship. Politics and practices	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$2,500
		Organization of American States			
08/2005 - 08/2008	Workshops to build a Culture of Peace through Art, Science and Sports	Peace Begins with Children - Nissan	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$50,000
08/2006 - 08/2008	Building the Arts Center at the DIF Capullos	Social Development Program - Government of Mexico	Family Integral Development Agency (DIF)	Narcedalia Lozano Garza	\$20,000
07/2007 - 07/2008	Equal opportunities for all Children	Arts, Science and Sports for all - Government of Mexico	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$2,000
06/2006 - 05/2007	Peace Begins with Children Workshops: Art, Science and Sports	Creating a Culture of Peace - Government of Mexico	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$12,000
09/2006 - 10/2006	Ethics in the Fundraising Activity	Stanford Executive Program for NGO's Leaders - Stanford University (California, USA)	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$1,000
05/2001 - 05/2003	Peace Concerts and Health Days	Peace Begins with Children in the Social Development Program - Government of Mexico	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$1,500
04/2001 - 06/2001	Peace Workshops for Vulnerable Children	Art, Science and Sports to Build a Culture of Peace - UNICEF	Narcedalia Lozano Garza		\$500
Supervisory E	experience				

Master's 0 Doctorate 0 Post-Doctoral 0

Contributions - Summary

Patents and Intellectual Property Rights

Record the total numbers of patents / copyrights in the following table.

	Obtained Applications under process			Total patents and intellectual property rights			
Total individual	Total collective	Sub-total	Total individual	Total collective	Sub-total	rights	
2	0	2	0	0	0	2	

Publications and Presentations

Give the number of publications and presentations in the course of your career. Detailed information should be attached as specified in the "Contributions - details" section.

Publications	Refereed Articles	Books and Monographs	Proceedings / Book Chapters / Contributions to a collective work	Abstracts / Notes	Totals
Already published	0	0	4	3	7
Accepted or in the Press	0	0	0	0	0
					7
Invited presentations					32

Literary and Artistic Works

Provide the number of literary and artistic works created in the course of your career. Detailed information should be attached as specified in the "Contributions - details" section.

	In circulation	In progress			In progress		
Total individual	Total collective	Sub-total	Total individual	Total collective Sub-total		and Artistic Works	
0	0	0	1	1	2	2	